

#### **Private Vehicle Inspection** Report

Decal Number: **Decal Expiry Date:** Inspection Number:

FW42755 2023-Dec-31 20352744

Inspection Result: **PASS** 

Facility: Inspector:

VIN:

ABBOTSFORD TUNE-UP CENTER /

MOHAMMAD YUSOF, MOHAMMAD ARIS /

16156

Inspection Type: Inspection Class:

Inspection Reason:

Class 1 - Light Vehicle with LGVW 5500

Salvage Vehicle

Inspection Start Date/Time:

2022-Dec-15 06:00 PM

Collision Repair Facility:

Inspection Complete Date/Time: 2022-Dec-15 09:00 PM AMC AUTO

Collision Repair Facility Phone: Collision Repair Technician:

(778) 317-1840 ARIS YUSOF

Vehicle Jurisdiction:

Plate Number:

Work Order Number:

British Columbia

Brake Type:

Hydraulic

Owner/Lessee Name:

AINI ENTERPRISE LTD., AINI ENTERPRISE LTD.

Registration Number: 12102406 Fuel Type: Gasoline 3CZRU5H33HM100006

Address:

333 TWELFTH STREET

Hub Odometer:

67872 KM

City:

New Westminster

Licenced GVW (kg):

2017

Body Style:

Model:

Passed

Passed

Passed

Not Applicable

4 Door Stationwagon

Province/State: Postal Code/ZIP: British Columbia

Vehicle Year: Make:

HONDA

HR-V

Country:

V3M4H5 Canada

	Result	Comment	
Vehicle Identification (VIN)	Passed		
Section 1 - Power Train	Passed		
Section 2 - Suspension	Passed		
Section 3 - Brake System	Passed		
Section 3H - Hydraulic Brakes	Passed		
Section 4 - Steering	Passed		
Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary Equipment	Passed		
Section 6 - Lamps	Passed		
Section 7 - Electrical System	Passed		
Section 8 - Frame and Body	Passed		
	. 4000d		

Section 11 - Other Vehicle Components Tire Tread Depth (mm)

Section 10 - Coupling Devices

Section 9A - Tires

Section 9B - Wheels

Axles (front)	Outer Left	Inner left	Inner Right	Outer Right	0.00
1	6			Outer ragin	Steering Axle?
2				6	V
	6.5			6.5	

Brake Lining/Pad Measurement (mr	n)		
Axles (front)	Lining/Pad	Left	Right
1	Pad	6	6
2	Pad	6	6

Comment:

Rotor Thickness or Drum Inside Diameter Measurement (mm)

Axles (front)	Rotor/Drum	Left	Right
1	Rotor	25.46	25.88
2	Rotor	9.88	9.63

Inspection Comments:

Has this Vehicle been road tested?

When?

After Inspection

ARIS

Inspector Name:

MOHAMMAD YUSOF, MOHAMMAD ARIS

Signature:

This Inspection Report was submitted to CVSE on 2022-Dec-15 11:04 PM

The Inspector's signature above is certification that this vehicle has been inspected to the requirements of the Motor Vehicle Act and Regulations.

#### NOTICE: KEEP THIS VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT WITH VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

The personal information collected on this form is collected under the authority of section 216 of the Motor Vehicle Act and Division 25 of the Motor Vehicle Act Regulations. It is collected for the purpose of processing this vehicle inspection and for generally administering the Vehicle Inspection Program and the National Safety Code (e.g. regulating carriers, authorized inspectors, and designated inspection facilities). If you have any questions about the collection of this information, you may contact the Sr. Manager, NSC/MP at the Commercial Vehicle Safety Enforcement

CVSE0013

12/15/2022 11:04:14 PM



Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure

## Body Integrity Inspection Report

am satisfied that this rebuilt motor ver Requirements of Rebuilding	Proveneter 6	BC PC V.3MC 33 Car □ MPV 57872 Year 6. VIN/Serial #	Ir NA Nam Add	ME Cone ress	AMC AUT  3-11435 1  SURREY  77831718  Make	LDER (If other than owner to a street Provential Proven	BC Model	] Bus	V3R7S2 (R-V) No
Inspection Start Date    S	Proveneter 6	spection Completion Date    J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Ir NA Nam Add	ME Cone ress	AMC AUT 3-11435 1 SURREY 77831718  Make	LDER (If other than owner to a street Provential Proven	BC Model	PC Bus	V3R7S2 (R-V) No
Inspection Start Date    S	Provessenger (	Month Year  Se  PC V3M  33  Car MPV  S.78.72 Year  6 VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	Nan Add	ME Cone ress #	AMC AUT  3-11435 1  SURREY  77831718  Make	LDER (If other than owner  O  32A STREET  Prov  340  Otorhome	BC Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Name  Address  Addres	Prov Senger (	Month Year  Se  PC V3M  33  Car MPV  S.78.72 Year  6 VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	Nan Add	ME Cone ress #	AMC AUT  3-11435 1  SURREY  77831718  Make	LDER (If other than owner  O  32A STREET  Prov  340  Otorhome	BC Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
VEHICLE OWNER  Name  And Forter  Address  333  341  City  Sulus West  Fel #  604  604  767  Pass  Chicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE:  Description  Registration Number  Am satisfied that this rebuilt motor very  Requirements of Rebuilding  Chotographs prior to rebuilding	Prov S-f Prov Senger (	SC PC V.3MC 33 Car MPV S.78.72 Year 6 VIN/Serial # [ he same as the one desc	NA Nan Add  Sity Tel  Tel  Tribed in	ME Cone ress # ruck	AMC AUT  3-11435 1  SURREY  77831718  Make	Prov  32A STREET  Prov  340  Taxi  Taxi	BC Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Address 333 1341  City SUCUS WEST  Fel # 604 767  Pehicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE: Pass  Accidence Plate N/A Odom  Registration Number 13103  Am satisfied that this rebuilt motor very  Requirements of Rebuilding  hotographs prior to rebuilding	Prov F/9. senger (	BC PC V.3Ma  3.3  Car MPV  16. VIN/Serial # [  the same as the one description of the same as the same as the same as the same as the one description of the same as the same	Nan Add  Sky Tel  Tel	ress #	AMC AUT  3-11435 1  SURREY  77831718  Make	Prov  32A STREET  Prov  340  Taxi  Taxi	BC Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Address 333 1211  City BURN NUST  Fel # 604 767  Pehicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE: Pass  Acceptate N/A Odom  Registration Number 15102  Am satisfied that this rebuilt motor very  Requirements of Rebuilding  hotographs prior to rebuilding	Prov F/9. senger (	BC PC V.3Ma  3.3  Car MPV  16. VIN/Serial # [  the same as the one description of the same as the same as the same as the same as the one description of the same as the same	Add  Gity  Tel  Tel  Tribed in	ress # ruck	3-11435 1 SURREY 77831718  Make	Prov  32A STREET  Prov  340  Otorhome □ Taxi  HOnda	Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Address 333 Jahl  City SURV WEST  Fel # 604 767  Pehicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE: Pass  Licence Plate N/A Odom  Registration Number 12102  am satisfied that this rebuilt motor very  Requirements of Rebuilding  Photographs prior to rebuilding	Prov F/9. senger (	BC PC V.3Ma  3.3  Car MPV  16. VIN/Serial # [  the same as the one description of the same as the same as the same as the same as the one description of the same as the same	Tel	# ruck	5URREY  77831718	Prov  340  Otorhome Taxi  HONGE	Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Itel # 604 76 →  Vehicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE:   Registration Number  Am satisfied that this rebuilt motor verong Requirements of Rebuilding  Photographs prior to rebuilding	senger ( neter 6 Hophicle is ti	Car MPV  1872 Year  6 VIN/Serial # [  the same as the one desc	Tel	# ruck	5URREY  77831718	Prov  340  Otorhome Taxi  HONGE	Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Pehicle Information  TYPE OF VEHICLE:   Pass  Accidence Plate N/A Odom  Registration Number   Registration Number   Regular Regular Registration Number   Registration Number	senger ( neter 6 Hophicle is ti	Car MPV  1872 Year  6 VIN/Serial # [  the same as the one desc	Tel	# ruck	77831718  Mo  Make	340  otorhome □ Taxi  HOndai	Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
Pass  icence Plate N/A Odom  egistration Number 1000  am satisfied that this rebuilt motor very  Requirements of Rebuilding	senger ( neter 6 6 6 6 chicle is ti	Car MPV  Year  VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	O Ti	ruck 17 21	□ Make	otorhome Taxi	Model	] Bus	(R-U 006) No
YPE OF VEHICLE: Pass  icence Plate N/A Odom  legistration Number 151002  am satisfied that this rebuilt motor vere  Requirements of Rebuilding  hotographs prior to rebuilding	neter_6 40 chicle is ti	Year  VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	20 3C	17 12 V	Make _	HODGA -	Model	-	R-U 006 No
egistration Number  am satisfied that this rebuilt motor ver  Requirements of Rebuilding	neter_6 40 chicle is ti	Year  VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	20 3C	17 12 V	Make _	HODGA -	Model	-	(R-V) 006 No
egistration Number  The satisfied that this rebuilt motor very Requirements of Rebuilding hotographs prior to rebuilding	neter_6 40 chicle is ti	Year  VIN/Serial # [  he same as the one desc	20 3C	17 12 V	Make _	HODGA -	Model	-	(R-V) 006 No
egistration Number Jislow  am satisfied that this rebuilt motor ver  Requirements of Rebuilding  hotographs prior to rebuilding	40 Phicle is ti	VIN/Serial # [	3C ribed in	21	205	41334111	0	#1	006 No
Requirements of Rebuilding hotographs prior to rebuilding	ehicle is ti	he same as the one desc	ribed ir	ZV the re	245	41334111	0	0 c	No
Requirements of Rebuilding hotographs prior to rebuilding	ehicle is ti	he same as the one desc	ribed ir	the re	cord of reb	$ T/ S S T/ V  /$ uilding. $\boxtimes Y_{\epsilon}$	1014 es		
hotographs prior to rebuilding		Components	1	1 the re	cord of reb	uilding. 🔀 Ye	es		
hotographs prior to rebuilding		components		. سد ا	VIM Reference				
ראון פוויים ווים ווים ווים ווים ווים ווים וו		STRUT	R	C	Section	Components	R	C	VIM Reference Section
learly showing vehicle damage	Yes	- Left	<del> </del> -		0.4	REAR STRUT TOWER			8 - 4 (b)
tructural Integrity Declaration	<del></del>	- Right	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>	8-4	- Left			
eport	Yes	HINGE (A) PILLAR	<del> </del>			- Right			
Wheel Alignment Printout		- Left	<del> </del>		8-19	BUMPERS (Front/Rear) CROSSMEMBER		1_	_8 - 5
X Augustent Printout	Yes	- Right	<del> </del>						8 - 3 (c)
elded and structural	<del></del>	CENTRE (B) PILLAR	<u> </u>			HOOD		2	8-1
omponents that require	ļ	- Left	<del> </del>		0 10	RAD SUPPORT		2	
otection have been protected	Yes	- Right	<del> </del>	<b></b>	8 - 19	BODY		2_	8-2
required by OEM or I-CAR	· · · · · · ·	LOCK (C) PILLAR	8 - 19			FRAME			8-3
andard.	ŀ	- Left				BULKHEAD (cowl)			
ehicle meets symmetric and					8 - 19	DOORS			8-6
ymmetric specifications as	F	- Right	ļ			QUARTER PANELS		2	8 - 2 (c)
dicated on the Structural	] Yes	ROCKER PANEL	ļ			- Left			
tegrity Declaration Report.	ļ	- Left			8 - 19	- Right			
12 1 0 1		- Right	t			FLOOR PAN			8 - 4 (a)
Fort and	1Ca	buni	Da		153010	16/01 "R" marke	d when	item	
good, Jenders		DOLING	1/53	(1)	bles.	"C" marke			
- Cofe to Supp	120 F	end no	nel	, <u>.</u>		<del></del>			
ertify that this rehvile valid	<u></u>								
ertify that this rebuilt vehicle meets all Structure	ral Integrity	y requirements as defined in ti	he Motor	Vehicle .	Act Regulation	s and the BC Vehicle Inspection	Manual.	ナー	
nthorized Inspector Name (print) E0031 (May 27, 2013)	5 1	Usof			gnature		- Bernard		

### DYNAMIC AUTO CENTRE LTD

CALLERY - SAS HOUR SED 强强阻抗 15.150

Those Number: 364-503-2720 Fax Number: 304-503-2722

	5 3 5040	and the second street, the street of the second str	A SAN TO CALL THE CAMPACTURE AND THE	
The second		APTIENTERPRISE	The same of the sa	12/14 2022 5:50:57 PM
ने के प्रदेशहरू के इंकिट्स है । 			VIN	3CZRU5H33HM100006
The Control March			Technician:	ERIC
(Mixen Herr			John News	
		the state of the s	there are a real of the state o	# 41 to 6 deligned in the color independent colors of

# DEBICLE ALIGNMENT REPORT HONDA, 2016, FR. VAII Models

Translary Angles		laidei	Specif	Specificacions		
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Mi to	Max.	Final
	+ Only T	. : )	1	45	2 9	e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
			7	#. K. S	6.0°	
	14 J. G.	1.8th	3	9,0	1 %	ness manus manus menter and and a
**	the second second	Right		-1.05	1.00	6.1
		Luit	1.23	-0.10	0.10°	
	C. T. H.	Regist	and the	-0.107	$0.10^{\circ}$	0.00
		Are of		40.23	0.25%	for the
	lanth ar	ž tiko			- 1 5°	
		Right	Mary Mary Advisor Company	-3.50	-0.5°	-1 3"
A to a real		Icai		0.00	0.240	0.157
	1700	Kight	2 1 X	0.001	0.259	6.20
	pathor appear	Total		0.505	0.50°	
ويقصينوا تحاجون فالمعادرة	Threat Angle	in the second of	and the same of th	The first of the same of the s	gradden. I god kil i spens der flagssepen i diel ge swiege weber Milder in der despe	The state of the s
Beennakts	ere indeplement		77.46663	Specif	cario is	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	and the second of the second o		Mila	Max	** ** **
		i sil	13.02	or grower or arease, were resign weapon proper.	MERCON TREES OF THE ONE OF THE ONLY ON THE ONLY OF THE ONLY ON THE ONLY OF THE ONLY ONLY OF THE ONLY O	13.7
	the state of the state of	Raylan	1334	Wangan p.a.		13.02
		žudi)		The second of the second second second second second	THE MENT COMMUNICATION OF A SHARE MENT OF A SH	(2.4)
	The state of the s	Right	\$ 19 p	Michiganora re	ري مور جو دار دار BE ادار دار دار دار دار دار دار دار دار دا	19.1
lato 4 kili kile.		lei?	The state of the s	L. C.	9.00	
	ere	Page Di		0.65°	O OP	N - market at paying
√oggjajegyy (	. (1.12 ·	i ch	of reserves aspects	46.2	402	and the state of t
- 100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rigin		36.33	44.25	
	Temporales	ĹŧĬĬ	ere og et kladet er	, the complete control of the complete property of the complete propert	ALLE CONTROL OF THE C	of the finder measure are a figure of the same area.
	en en <del>grou</del>	Right		** **** * **		A 1 11 11 11 11 1
- data	·	řt mi	\$ 1 t	on the matter and the contract of the contract	entre i de mari prompto distantiva partir di san partir.	A series and providing the series of the ser
		Bart I		Shift of the co.	*****	72.191
hick Wild				notes become entitle a none a course	18 FB - 4 FB FF F FBB SEFF BURN & TEAMS BURNS WASH	Contraction of the Contraction o
Mar, gas	Salara.	and war of the second of the second	(°   *		\$ !	.d).[**
	Trough Land	ž etc	The second section of the property of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	The second secon	The control of the same of the	- The state of the
•	and the second s	Rigid	*******	*******	***************************************	The same and a company
State of the state	vance lat	The second second production of the second s	And the second section of the secti	<ul> <li>6 - 1 to 1 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to</li></ul>	manana - alik deb — anak ium -anyaktaka pampungan pandun kapunga menangan kalabahan	
1. V 1.56	en i great	Right		Art Mark July as a group	*****	
jen Augl	I.			1995 19 1 F 4 - 4	Control of the contro	The second secon

wave dynamicamous THASK YOU'VEST TOOK MIKE CE

Revised - April 29, 2013



Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure

# Designated Inspection Facility (DIF must issue this form for completion by an autobody technician) Structural Integrity Declaration Report

Commercial Vehicle Safety and Enforcement Branch

	All need			
Designated Inspection Facility Information	AIL Requiremen	ts NOT met		
	1.46			
Designated Inspection Facility Number: S 5 8 3 8 Facilit	y Name: ABBOTSFOR	RD TUNE UP		
Authorized Inspector Number: SO 36,85 Inspec	tor Name:	s VILCA	P	
Inspector Signature: Date:	in la la	- 7000		
Vehicle Information	15/1/10	<u> වුව</u> Decal N	o: FW	<u>19-755</u>
0	188.	1 100		
Owner fin: En-1espose Regis	tration#_/2/C	2406	Plate #	N/A
Address 333 fwelfth St. VIN#			- HM1000	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
City New West ProvBC PG/3/1/1/Make	Homla	Model ////-/	/ Year /	7227
Structural Integrity Declaration Report	-/ (C) Z (C)			1017.
Repair Standard and Vehicles Dimensions	Wheel alignmen	t (all 4 wheels- att	ach printout) Alies	
1. I confirm that the repair / rebuild process for this vehicle has met or	Inertormed (facil	ity name and addr	ess if other than al	ment
exceeded the rebuilding standards specified by the Inter-Industry Conference	nce NAME:	24nam	c Aceto	Jovej.
On Auto Collision Repair (I-CAR) and / or the Original Equipment		1	<u> </u>	
Manufacturer (OEM), that the unitized vehicle hody repair including angle	ADDRESS:			
cradic, comorns to the UEM dimension standards and that a full framed	Please indicate n	umbers and measu	rements on diagra	m helow:
vehicle complies with the OEM, I-CAR repair standard.	From înside vehic	e: Front Left	Front Right	n below.
Occupant Protection and Vehicle Components	-0.6	Camber	Camber	0./
2. I confirm that the assembly of body components have been performed		Caster	Caster	<u> </u>
manner that provides occupant protection that is equal to or exceeding Of or I-CAR standards.	M 0.05	Toe	Toe	
	75.05	<del> </del>		0.00
3. I confirm that the repairable structural components of the vehicle body		SAI	SAI	
mave been assembled and repaired in accordance with methods procedure	es	Included Angle	Included Angle	
and standards that will return the components to its original standard, gua	lity -	<del>- </del>		
and properties in accordance with the OEM, I-CAR standards	L	Turning Angle	Turning Angle	
4. I confirm that the assembly joints of the vehicle body are located in place	25	Rear Left	Rear Right	
and repaired in accordance with the OEM, I-CAR procedures and standards	-1-5	Camber	Camber	-1.3
Wheel Alignment	1 / -	<u> </u>		
5. I confirm that a four-wheel alignment has been performed and that		Caster	Caster	
steering angles and wheel tolerances are within the OEM, requirements for	0.00	Toe	Toe	F 2-
this vehicle. A four-wheel alignment computer printout has been included	, <del>0, -0</del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	6. Zc
part of this declaration.	43	SAI	SAI	
l certify that this vehicle has been repaired in accordance with OEM/I-CAR				
standards as noted in items 1 - 5 above.				
	ALIG	MENT		FAIL
Technician Name ARIS YUSOF			Z 1703	LI TAIL
Autobody Tech Trade Qualification # 0014-AB-19	Date Rebuilt Co	mpleted 5	0/Doge	7
Autobody Tech Trade Jurisdiction BC	Rebuilder Name		ic Su	40
Technician Signature	Rebuilder Addre		435 13	24/5/
* The <b>ORIGINAL</b> copy of this form must be forwarded to the designated inspection facility indicate * This form must be the authentic original version signed by the autobody technician. Any photoco * A photocopy must accompany the customer's copy of the Vehicle Inspection Report (CVSE0013).	d above, and <b>MUST</b> be re pied, modified, altered, o	etained by the facility. or changed form is una	acceptable and must b	e rejected.